	7 - 2002  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
6/19/0Z REC:	<b>140</b> W
	37095 DOCKET #: 57-02
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Robert Edward Burrell	Name: Nucryst Pharmaceuticals Corp.
Hua Qing Yin Antony George Naylor Peter Howard Moxham Walter Carlton Theodore Cholowski Leonard Salvin Bowlby	Address: 10102- 114 Street Fort Saskatchewan Alberta, Canada T8L 3W4
David James Field Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊗ No	
Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ≅ No
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of name	
□ Other	
Execution Date: <u>5/17/02</u> , <u>5/16/02</u> , <u>5/16/02</u> , <u>5/16/02</u> , <u>5/16/02</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new Application is	application, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application No.(s) B.	Patent No.(s)
10/131,513	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes   No	<u>Contractors</u>
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Name: Greenlee, Winner & Sullivan, P.C.	⊠ Enclosed
Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5370 Manhattan Circle, Ste. 201	8. Deposit Account Number 07-1969
City: Boulder State: CO ZIP: 80303	
DBYRHE 00000123 10131513 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregone Attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	oing information is true and correct and any nent.  June 19, 2002
Susan K. Doughty Name of Person Signing Signatu	Date Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach	ments, and document: _7

PATENT REEL: 013021 FRAME: 0527

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert Edward BURRELL, Hua Qing YIN, Anthony George NAYLOR, Peter Howard MOXHAM, Walter Carlton Theodore CHOLOWSKI, Leonard Salvin BOWLBY, and David James FIELD residing at (respectively), 52055, R.R. 221, Sherwood Park, Alberta, Canada, T8E 1C6; 24 Davy Crescent, Sherwood Park, Alberta, Canada T8H 1P3; 5 Deacon Lane, Sherwood Park, Alberta, Canada, T8H 1M7; 1112 Parker Terrace, Sherwood Park, Alberta, Canada, T8A 3Y5; 4915 Malmo Road, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada, T6H 4L9; 133 Century Estates, 52150 Range Road 221, Sherwood Park, Alberta, Canada, T8E 1C8; and #1701, 9918-101 Street, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada, T5K 2L1 (the "Assignors") are inventors of the inventions and discoveries described in United States Patent Application No. 10/131,513, entitled LUBRICIOUS COATINGS FOR SUBSTRATES, and having a filing date of April 23, 2002, (the "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, Nucryst Pharmaceuticals Corp., having a principal office or place of business at 10102 - 114 Street, Fort Saskatchewan, Alberta, Canada, T8L 3W4, (the "Assignee"), is entitled to secure the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application, the patents to be issued upon the Patent Application, and the inventions and discoveries disclosed and claimed therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and discoveries disclosed in the Patent Application, including all other patent applications and any corresponding patent rights in Canada and in all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of the inventions and discoveries disclosed and claimed in the Patent Application, and all regular patent applications, divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals and prolongations thereof, and further including all rights of priority under the International convention in foreign countries and the right to file and to prosecute such applications, and in and to any and all patents which may be granted by any country based either in whole or in part upon any or all of said inventions and discoveries of the Patent Application.

1

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents in the United States and in Canada and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on the Patent Application, to issue all patents for said inventions to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Assignors hereby covenant that they have the right to convey the entire right, title, and interest to Assignee, herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith.

Assignors hereby agree that they will, without further consideration, communicate with and provide to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all facts known and documents available to Assignors relating to said inventions and discoveries, the Patent Application and any corresponding patents and patent applications, including the histories thereof; testify in any legal proceedings; execute and secure all papers that may be necessary to file, prosecute and maintain said patents and patent applications in any country and to assign the same; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain, uphold and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

This Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

We hereby authorize our legal representative to add reference to the Serial No. of the above-referenced application to this Assignment.

EXECUTED	at First Seskatchewan	alberta.	this	day	of
muy, mill witness	2002 <u>)</u>	Robert Edward Bur		Jem	ul (

## **Certificate of Witness**

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see Robert Edward Burn	ell, who is personally
known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.	
known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the	
LM (Pla)	

Signature of Witness	L.Me	els_					
Name of Witness	LINDA	MILL	.5				
Address of Witness	7913-94	ave	, Fout	Saskati	Chewan	AB T8L	313

EXECUTED at Fort Saskalchewan Alberta, this 16th day of Man. 2002.  M. Mills  Witness  Hua Qing Yin
Certificate of Witness
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see Hua Qing Yin, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.  Signature of Witness
Name of Witness
Address of Witness 7913-94 AVE., FOIRT SASKATCHEWAN, AB T8L 3L3
EXECUTED at Fort Suchatchaum, Albaria, this 16 day of May, 2002.  Moy Authory George Naylor upllay of May o
Certificate of Witness
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see Affinony George Naylor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.  Signature of Witness
Name of Witness LINDA MILLS
Name of Witness

EXECUTED at fort Jasharcharan May , 2002. S. Mells witness	Alberta, this 16 day of  Peter Howard Moxham
Certificate of	of Witness
I acknowledge that I was personally prese personally known to me, duly execute the above ass Signature of Witness	ent and did see Peter Howard Moxham, who is ignment on the date therein set forth.
Name of Witness //NOA MILLS	
Address of Witness 7913-94 AUE, FOR	T SASKATCHEWAN, AB TEL 363
EXECUTED at Fort Siskatchewan  May , 2012.  witness	Alberta, this 15 th day of  Walter Carlton Theodore Cholowski
Certificate of	of Witness
Signature of Witness	Se
Name of Witness DEBBIE HANSI	
Address of Witness SC NEWFORT IX	INE SHERWOOD PARK AB, CANADA TEASVE

4

EXECUTED at fort Saskatchewan Alberta, this 16, day of May, 2002.  Leonard Bowlley.  Leonard Salvin Bowlby
Certificate of Witness
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see Leonard Salvin Bowlby, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.  Signature of Witness
Name of Witness LINDA MILLS
Address of Witness 7913-94 AVE., FORT SASKATCHEWAN, AB, T81313
EXECUTED at fort Saskarcheum, Alberta, this 18th day of May ,2002.  Witness David James Field
Certificate of Witness
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see David James Field, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.  Signature of Witness
Name of Witness
Name of Witness
Address of Witness 303 West park way

EXECUTEDMay,	at_Fort Saskatchewaņ, 2002	Alberta,	this 21st	day of
Jona Van	yhan	Nucryst Pharmaceur	icals Corp.	
		PER: 4)		
		Print Name: Dougla	s H. Myrray	<del></del>
		Title: Corpor	ate Secretary	<i>y</i>
	Certificate	of Witness		
I acknowledge	that I was personally presen	t and did see Douglas	H. Murray	
	ary of Nucryst Pharmace gnment on the date therein se		sonally known to	me, duly
one are the above assi,	,	)		
Signature of Witness	John Van	whan		
Name of Witness	Iona Vaughan			<del></del>
Address of Witness	9634 - 89 Street, For	t Saskatchwan, Albe	rta T8L 2X7	

**RECORDED: 06/19/2002**